
MMSC Race ‐ Meeting Minutes      Tim Riesch

11/2/15, 6:30pm Barnes & Noble - Southridge

Attendees:
Norman Schlimbach, Co-chair Reiner Schlimbach, Co-chair
Al Lemke, Vagabonds Carolyn Murphy, Sitzmarks
Troy Towery, Snomads Ken Killeen
Kelsy Kost Tim Riesch

Meeting Minutes Comments:
Races will no longer be the responsibility of individual clubs. All races will be treated as

Council Races.
We need each racer to make a commitment to help at one race per year (sign-up details

to follow).
Year-end Banquet to be planned in the Future.
All waivers need to be sent to Ken Killeen by December 7th.
All race fees need to be sent to Kelsey Kost by December 7th.

Financing:
Individual club member fees will remain unchanged at $50
Temp racer fees will be $10 per race or $15 for two races in a single day.
Club fees will remain unchanged at $100
Independent racer fees will remain unchanged at $60 for the first year. At the
conclusion of their first season, Temp and Independent racers 21 and over must join a
member club to compete on more than two race dates in subsequent seasons.
Budget for End of Year and Weekly Awards is $800.
We intend to purchase 20 new gates, 10 red, 10 blue.
We intend to purchase new batteries for the timing equipment.

MMSC Senior Race Schedule for 2016

Date Time Event Location Sponsor
Sun, Jan 3 9:00 GS/GS Alpine Valley Council Race
Sun, Jan 10 10:00 SL/GS Sunburst Council Race
Sun, Jan 17 12:20 Makeup Sunburst Council Race
Sat, Jan 23 10:00 SL/GS Holy Hill Council Race
Sun, Jan 31 10:00 SL/SL Little Switz Council Race
Sat, Feb 6 10:00 SL/GS Holy Hill Council Race
Sun, Feb 14 10:00 SL/GS Sunburst Council Race
Sun, Feb 21 10:00 Makeup Sunburst Council Race

Practice will be held at Little Switzerland on Wednesday nights from 7:00 to 9:00 pm.
There will be no practice Wednesday January 20 or 27 due to a conflict with High School
racing. For those two weeks we will practice on Tuesday January 19 and 26 instead.


